
Result List

14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup

Rank NameBiB Time
Category: Men U18

Country

5.6 km - Men U18
Gap

1. 164 BLAIR Dylan 00:27:25USA 00:00:00

2. 127 GIANOLA Francesco 00:28:40Italy 00:01:15

3. 136 HERNANDEZ ROJAS Yeray 00:28:59Spain 00:01:34

4. 125 BAGNUS Matteo 00:29:03Italy 00:01:38

5. 134 GARCIA SUAREZ Carlos 00:29:32Spain 00:02:07

6. 132 SOCQUET-JUGLARD Remy 00:29:36France 00:02:11

7. 163 BLAIR Tyler 00:29:50USA 00:02:25

8. 105 YORE Finn 00:29:53Ireland 00:02:28

9. 101 HUTCHINSON Jay 00:29:57England 00:02:32

10. 131 MONLEZUN Axel 00:30:00France 00:02:35

11. 115 WUST Finn 00:30:05Switzerland 00:02:40

12. 109 GILLAN Joel 00:30:07Scotland 00:02:42

13. 111 SUTHERLAND Billy 00:30:13Scotland 00:02:48

14. 116 WYER Juri 00:30:27Switzerland 00:03:02

15. 126 BERTAZZINI Filipo 00:30:28Italy 00:03:03

16. 135 TEJAD MARTIN Mario 00:30:29Spain 00:03:04

17. 113 PHILIPONA Michael 00:30:48Switzerland 00:03:23

18. 128 MAGISTRO Marco 00:30:48Italy 00:03:23

19. 112 THOMAS Lachlan 00:31:02Scotland 00:03:37

20. 145 MEREIDER Gergo 00:31:03Hungary 00:03:38

21. 118 DAFYDD Cai 00:31:03Wales 00:03:38

22. 102 IRELAND Jake 00:31:08England 00:03:43

23. 138 PODBIELSKY Pawel 00:31:14Poland 00:03:49

24. 114 STRICKER Alex 00:31:15Switzerland 00:03:50

25. 156 RODRIQUEZ Reyes 00:31:20Mexico 00:03:55

26. 130 BRINGER Antonin 00:31:31France 00:04:06

27. 129 BAL Maxence 00:31:39France 00:04:14

28. 104 SANDERSON Jack 00:31:42England 00:04:17

29. 106 CONNOLY Rilley 00:31:46Ireland 00:04:21

30. 161 BEAREN Kee 00:31:55USA 00:04:30

31. 133 FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ Beltran 00:32:15Spain 00:04:50

32. 110 HODSON Ben 00:32:16Scotland 00:04:51

33. 119 KEARNEY Oberon 00:32:51Wales 00:05:26

34. 151 GUNNARSSON Troj Marius 00:33:02Lithuania 00:05:37

35. 148 NOVAK Žiga Jan 00:33:14Slovenia 00:05:49

36. 152 HRONEK Adrian 00:33:15Czechia 00:05:50

37. 124 TOSH Evan 00:33:19N. Ireland 00:05:54

38. 154 HANČ Jakub 00:33:20Czechia 00:05:55

39. 103 MCKEE Thomas 00:33:42England 00:06:17

40. 139 KOWALSKY Marcel 00:33:50Poland 00:06:25

41. 107 MC AULIFFE Sean 00:33:58Ireland 00:06:33

42. 144 KLINCSEK Domonkos Keve 00:34:03Hungary 00:06:38

43. 149 JAKUBAUSKIS Tijus 00:34:08Lithuania 00:06:43

44. 146 MLEKUŽ Mathias 00:34:14Slovenia 00:06:49

45. 147 RODMAN Luka 00:34:20Slovenia 00:06:55
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Rank NameBiB Time
Category: Men U18

Country

5.6 km - Men U18
Gap

46. 137 HAPEK Viktor 00:35:06Poland 00:07:41

47. 155 MANČAL Vojtech 00:35:10Czechia 00:07:45

48. 157 GAJDOŠOVCI Oliver 00:35:22Slovakia 00:07:57

49. 120 CHALK Wiliam 00:35:35Wales 00:08:10

50. 123 O’DOHERTY Luke 00:35:40N. Ireland 00:08:15

51. 153 RAIM Ladislav 00:35:50Czechia 00:08:25

52. 122 LEBLANC Luc 00:36:08N. Ireland 00:08:43

53. 108 BUCKLEY Fionn 00:36:22Ireland 00:08:57

54. 143 SPREITZER Boldizsar 00:37:21Hungary 00:09:56

55. 162 KOSOLAPOV Vlad 00:38:04USA 00:10:39

56. 141 MALEŠEVIĆ Jovan 00:38:24Serbia 00:10:59

57. 158 ČERVENÝ Martin 00:38:37Slovakia 00:11:12

58. 121 LEWIS Caleb 00:38:48N. Ireland 00:11:23

59. 159 KOSTOLANI Alexander 00:38:51Slovakia 00:11:26

60. 150 PUIŠYS Taudvydas 00:39:58Lithuania 00:12:33

61. 117 EVANS Alfie 00:41:24Wales 00:13:59

62. 142 AVRAMOVIĆ Viktor 00:42:22Serbia 00:14:57

63. 140 MARIČIĆ Dragan 00:43:12Serbia 00:15:47

64. 160 SANDER Lukáš 00:47:11Slovakia 00:19:46
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14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup
Result List - Teams

Team Men U18 3 - number of evaluated members

Name of Team: Italy

Sum of Position: 21
Rank of Team: 1

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 127 Francesco GIANOLA 00:28:40 2Italy

2 125 Matteo BAGNUS 00:29:03 4Italy

3 126 Filipo BERTAZZINI 00:30:28 15Italy

4 128 Marco MAGISTRO 00:30:48 18Italy

Name of Team: Spain

Sum of Position: 24
Rank of Team: 2

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 136 Yeray HERNANDEZ ROJAS 00:28:59 3Spain

2 134 Carlos GARCIA SUAREZ 00:29:32 5Spain

3 135 Mario TEJAD MARTIN 00:30:29 16Spain

4 133 Beltran FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ 00:32:15 31Spain

Name of Team: USA

Sum of Position: 38
Rank of Team: 3

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 164 Dylan BLAIR 00:27:25 1USA

2 163 Tyler BLAIR 00:29:50 7USA

3 161 Kee BEAREN 00:31:55 30USA

4 162 Vlad KOSOLAPOV 00:38:04 55USA

Name of Team: Switzerland

Sum of Position: 42
Rank of Team: 4

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 115 Finn WUST 00:30:05 11Switzerland

2 116 Juri WYER 00:30:27 14Switzerland

3 113 Michael PHILIPONA 00:30:48 17Switzerland

4 114 Alex STRICKER 00:31:15 24Switzerland

Name of Team: Scotland

Sum of Position: 44
Rank of Team: 5

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 109 Joel GILLAN 00:30:07 12Scotland

2 111 Billy SUTHERLAND 00:30:13 13Scotland

3 112 Lachlan THOMAS 00:31:02 19Scotland

4 110 Ben HODSON 00:32:16 32Scotland
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14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup
Result List - Teams

Team Men U18 3 - number of evaluated members

Name of Team: England

Sum of Position: 59
Rank of Team: 6

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 101 Jay HUTCHINSON 00:29:57 9England

2 102 Jake IRELAND 00:31:08 22England

3 104 Jack SANDERSON 00:31:42 28England

4 103 Thomas MCKEE 00:33:42 39England

Name of Team: France

Sum of Position: 63
Rank of Team: 7

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 131 Axel MONLEZUN 00:30:00 10France

2 130 Antonin BRINGER 00:31:31 26France

3 129 Maxence BAL 00:31:39 27France

Name of Team: Ireland

Sum of Position: 78
Rank of Team: 8

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 105 Finn YORE 00:29:53 8Ireland

2 106 Rilley CONNOLY 00:31:46 29Ireland

3 107 Sean MC AULIFFE 00:33:58 41Ireland

4 108 Fionn BUCKLEY 00:36:22 53Ireland

Name of Team: Wales

Sum of Position: 103
Rank of Team: 9

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 118 Cai DAFYDD 00:31:03 21Wales

2 119 Oberon KEARNEY 00:32:51 33Wales

3 120 Wiliam CHALK 00:35:35 49Wales

4 117 Alfie EVANS 00:41:24 61Wales

Name of Team: Poland

Sum of Position: 109
Rank of Team: 10

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 138 Pawel PODBIELSKY 00:31:14 23Poland

2 139 Marcel KOWALSKY 00:33:50 40Poland

3 137 Viktor HAPEK 00:35:06 46Poland

Name of Team: Hungary

Sum of Position: 116
Rank of Team: 11

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 145 Gergo MEREIDER 00:31:03 20Hungary

2 144 Domonkos Keve KLINCSEK 00:34:03 42Hungary

3 143 Boldizsar SPREITZER 00:37:21 54Hungary

14/06/2025 12:36:05 Timing & data processing by SPORTSOFT TIMING www.sportsofttiming.sk 2 of 4Strana



14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup
Result List - Teams

Team Men U18 3 - number of evaluated members

Name of Team: Czechia

Sum of Position: 121
Rank of Team: 12

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 152 Adrian HRONEK 00:33:15 36Czechia

2 154 Jakub HANČ 00:33:20 38Czechia

3 155 Vojtech MANČAL 00:35:10 47Czechia

4 153 Ladislav RAIM 00:35:50 51Czechia

Name of Team: Slovenia

Sum of Position: 124
Rank of Team: 13

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 148 Žiga Jan  NOVAK 00:33:14 35Slovenia

2 146 Mathias MLEKUŽ 00:34:14 44Slovenia

3 147 Luka RODMAN 00:34:20 45Slovenia

Name of Team: Lithuania

Sum of Position: 137
Rank of Team: 14

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 151 Troj Marius GUNNARSSON 00:33:02 34Lithuania

2 149 Tijus JAKUBAUSKIS 00:34:08 43Lithuania

3 150 Taudvydas PUIŠYS 00:39:58 60Lithuania

Name of Team: N. Ireland

Sum of Position: 139
Rank of Team: 15

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 124 Evan TOSH 00:33:19 37N. Ireland

2 123 Luke O’DOHERTY 00:35:40 50N. Ireland

3 122 Luc LEBLANC 00:36:08 52N. Ireland

4 121 Caleb LEWIS 00:38:48 58N. Ireland

Name of Team: Slovakia

Sum of Position: 164
Rank of Team: 16

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 157 Oliver GAJDOŠOVCI 00:35:22 48Slovakia

2 158 Martin ČERVENÝ 00:38:37 57Slovakia

3 159 Alexander KOSTOLANI 00:38:51 59Slovakia

4 160 Lukáš SANDER 00:47:11 64Slovakia

Name of Team: Serbia

Sum of Position: 181
Rank of Team: 17

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 141 Jovan MALEŠEVIĆ 00:38:24 56Serbia

2 142 Viktor AVRAMOVIĆ 00:42:22 62Serbia

3 140 Dragan MARIČIĆ 00:43:12 63Serbia
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14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup
Result List - Teams

Team Men U18 3 - number of evaluated members

Name of Team: Mexico

Sum of Position: Rank of Team: 

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 156 Reyes RODRIQUEZ 00:31:20 25Mexico
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Result List

14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup

Rank NameBiB Time
Category: Women U18

Country

5.6 km - Women U18
Gap

1. 29 DUPRAT Manon 00:34:35France 00:00:00

2. 44 JUHASZ Dorottya Jazmin 00:34:58Hungary 00:00:23

3. 24 MCGOOKIN Anna 00:35:09N. Ireland 00:00:34

4. 37 LAGUNA Anna 00:35:36Poland 00:01:01

5. 14 BADOUX Keren 00:36:07Switzerland 00:01:32

6. 35 CALZADA GARROFE Nuria 00:36:18Spain 00:01:43

7. 38 CHARUKIEWICZ Maja 00:36:19Poland 00:01:44

8. 31 ROUSSEAUX Manon 00:36:24France 00:01:49

9. 39 JAROS Martyna 00:36:46Poland 00:02:11

10. 32 VENTURA Lilon 00:37:11France 00:02:36

11. 55 MACINNES Ieva 00:37:14USA 00:02:39

12. 17 WILLIAMS Amelia 00:37:23Wales 00:02:48

13. 16 PAGANI Diana 00:37:25Switzerland 00:02:50

14. 56 ST.LOUIS Sky 00:37:35USA 00:03:00

15. 30 GALLIO Lou-Anne 00:37:36France 00:03:01

16. 42 KATONA Korina 00:37:51Hungary 00:03:16

17. 51 POPOVIČOVÁ Vivien 00:38:00Slovakia 00:03:25

18. 2 PASTOR Isla 00:38:08England 00:03:33

19. 9 CORRIE Nancy 00:38:35Scotland 00:04:00

20. 53 JORDE Brena 00:38:35USA 00:04:00

21. 25 CIACCI Caterina 00:38:36Italy 00:04:01

22. 36 VELASCO ANTON Sandra 00:38:53Spain 00:04:18

23. 11 RANKINE Korsty 00:38:56Scotland 00:04:21

24. 13 BOCQUET Millie 00:39:03Switzerland 00:04:28

25. 27 MASCHERI Serena 00:39:08Italy 00:04:33

26. 33 SUSHCH KIKGEBEN Maria Alisa 00:39:13Spain 00:04:38

27. 1 JEBB Millie 00:39:22England 00:04:47

28. 10 CZEBRESZUK Hania 00:39:28Scotland 00:04:53

29. 3 TURNER Graihagh 00:39:31England 00:04:56

30. 18 HURST Josephine 00:39:37Wales 00:05:02

31. 4 WILSON Izzy- Mai 00:39:40England 00:05:05

32. 19 HUGHES Madison 00:40:02Wales 00:05:27

33. 12 WRIGHT Cerys 00:40:04Scotland 00:05:29

34. 26 GIAMBALVO Anna 00:40:07Italy 00:05:32

35. 47 STANKEVIČIÚTÉ Gabija 00:40:13Lithuania 00:05:38

36. 15 DREYER Zoe 00:40:45Switzerland 00:06:10

37. 28 MOLOGNI Matilde 00:41:28Italy 00:06:53

38. 34 POJALTE SANCHEZ Maria 00:41:36Spain 00:07:01

39. 20 PIERCE Millie 00:42:12Wales 00:07:37

40. 54 BAGGISH Izzabella 00:42:19USA 00:07:44

41. 50 MORAVKOVÁ Lucie 00:42:33Czechia 00:07:58

42. 23 SMITH Abby 00:43:49N. Ireland 00:09:14

43. 46 ZUPAN Pia 00:43:54Slovenia 00:09:19

44. 5 REDDIN Katlyn 00:44:01Ireland 00:09:26

45. 43 GOMBAR Zoe 00:44:11Hungary 00:09:36
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Rank NameBiB Time
Category: Women U18

Country

5.6 km - Women U18
Gap

46. 48 ŠATAITÉ Jarúné 00:44:52Lithuania 00:10:17

47. 6 O’LOUGHLIN Siobhan 00:45:33Ireland 00:10:58

48. 22 BARNET Megan 00:45:35N. Ireland 00:11:00

49. 45 BABŠEK Neža 00:45:36Slovenia 00:11:01

50. 7 O’LOUGHLIN Aine 00:46:10Ireland 00:11:35

51. 8 O'RIORDAN Faye 00:46:25Ireland 00:11:50

52. 40 ARSENIJEVIĆ Nadja 00:46:42Serbia 00:12:07

53. 21 MAGEE Aoife 00:48:09N. Ireland 00:13:34

54. 52 JAKUBOVÁ Klara Anna 00:51:25Slovakia 00:16:50

55. 49 MALÁ Ester 00:53:00Czechia 00:18:25

56. 41 MALEŠEVIĆ Lenka 01:00:34Serbia 00:25:59
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14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup
Result List - Teams

Team Women U18 3 - number of evaluated members

Name of Team: France

Sum of Position: 19
Rank of Team: 1

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 29 Manon DUPRAT 00:34:35 1France

2 31 Manon ROUSSEAUX 00:36:24 8France

3 32 Lilon VENTURA 00:37:11 10France

4 30 Lou-Anne GALLIO 00:37:36 15France

Name of Team: Poland

Sum of Position: 20
Rank of Team: 2

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 37 Anna LAGUNA 00:35:36 4Poland

2 38 Maja CHARUKIEWICZ 00:36:19 7Poland

3 39 Martyna JAROS 00:36:46 9Poland

Name of Team: Switzerland

Sum of Position: 42
Rank of Team: 3

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 14 Keren BADOUX 00:36:07 5Switzerland

2 16 Diana PAGANI 00:37:25 13Switzerland

3 13 Millie BOCQUET 00:39:03 24Switzerland

4 15 Zoe DREYER 00:40:45 36Switzerland

Name of Team: USA

Sum of Position: 45
Rank of Team: 4

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 55 Ieva MACINNES 00:37:14 11USA

2 56 Sky ST.LOUIS 00:37:35 14USA

3 53 Brena JORDE 00:38:35 20USA

4 54 Izzabella BAGGISH 00:42:19 40USA

Name of Team: Spain

Sum of Position: 54
Rank of Team: 5

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 35 Nuria CALZADA GARROFE 00:36:18 6Spain

2 36 Sandra VELASCO ANTON 00:38:53 22Spain

3 33 Maria Alisa SUSHCH KIKGEBEN 00:39:13 26Spain

4 34 Maria POJALTE SANCHEZ 00:41:36 38Spain

Name of Team: Hungary

Sum of Position: 63
Rank of Team: 6

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 44 Dorottya Jazmin JUHASZ 00:34:58 2Hungary

2 42 Korina KATONA 00:37:51 16Hungary

3 43 Zoe GOMBAR 00:44:11 45Hungary
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14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup
Result List - Teams

Team Women U18 3 - number of evaluated members

Name of Team: Scotland

Sum of Position: 70
Rank of Team: 7

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 9 Nancy CORRIE 00:38:35 19Scotland

2 11 Korsty RANKINE 00:38:56 23Scotland

3 10 Hania CZEBRESZUK 00:39:28 28Scotland

4 12 Cerys WRIGHT 00:40:04 33Scotland

Name of Team: England

Sum of Position: 74
Rank of Team: 8

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 2 Isla PASTOR 00:38:08 18England

2 1 Millie JEBB 00:39:22 27England

3 3 Graihagh TURNER 00:39:31 29England

4 4 Izzy- Mai WILSON 00:39:40 31England

Name of Team: Wales

Sum of Position: 74
Rank of Team: 9

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 17 Amelia WILLIAMS 00:37:23 12Wales

2 18 Josephine HURST 00:39:37 30Wales

3 19 Madison HUGHES 00:40:02 32Wales

4 20 Millie PIERCE 00:42:12 39Wales

Name of Team: Italy

Sum of Position: 80
Rank of Team: 10

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 25 Caterina CIACCI 00:38:36 21Italy

2 27 Serena MASCHERI 00:39:08 25Italy

3 26 Anna GIAMBALVO 00:40:07 34Italy

4 28 Matilde MOLOGNI 00:41:28 37Italy

Name of Team: N. Ireland

Sum of Position: 93
Rank of Team: 11

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 24 Anna MCGOOKIN 00:35:09 3N. Ireland

2 23 Abby SMITH 00:43:49 42N. Ireland

3 22 Megan BARNET 00:45:35 48N. Ireland

4 21 Aoife MAGEE 00:48:09 53N. Ireland

14/06/2025 12:02:19 Timing & data processing by SPORTSOFT TIMING www.sportsofttiming.sk 2 of 3Strana



14/06/2025

Donovaly

International U18 Mountain Running Cup
Result List - Teams

Team Women U18 3 - number of evaluated members

Name of Team: Ireland

Sum of Position: 141
Rank of Team: 12

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 5 Katlyn REDDIN 00:44:01 44Ireland

2 6 Siobhan O’LOUGHLIN 00:45:33 47Ireland

3 7 Aine O’LOUGHLIN 00:46:10 50Ireland

4 8 Faye O'RIORDAN 00:46:25 51Ireland

Name of Team: Czechia

Sum of Position: Rank of Team: 

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 50 Lucie MORAVKOVÁ 00:42:33 41Czechia

2 49 Ester MALÁ 00:53:00 55Czechia

Name of Team: Lithuania

Sum of Position: Rank of Team: 

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 47 Gabija STANKEVIČIÚTÉ 00:40:13 35Lithuania

2 48 Jarúné ŠATAITÉ 00:44:52 46Lithuania

Name of Team: Serbia

Sum of Position: Rank of Team: 

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 40 Nadja ARSENIJEVIĆ 00:46:42 52Serbia

2 41 Lenka MALEŠEVIĆ 01:00:34 56Serbia

Name of Team: Slovakia

Sum of Position: Rank of Team: 

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 51 Vivien POPOVIČOVÁ 00:38:00 17Slovakia

2 52 Klara Anna JAKUBOVÁ 00:51:25 54Slovakia

Name of Team: Slovenia

Sum of Position: Rank of Team: 

Pos. in Team BiB Name Time Individual RankCountry

1 46 Pia ZUPAN 00:43:54 43Slovenia

2 45 Neža BABŠEK 00:45:36 49Slovenia
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